CHANGE ORDER

ORDER: No. 4

DATE: February 16, 2024

AGREEMENT DATE: June 23, 2023

NAME OF PROJECT: Lincoln Parish Park - HUB Construction

OWNER: Lincoln Parish Police Jury

CONTRACTOR: Streeter Construction, LLC

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS (see attached)

Justification:  Add 13 days due to Adverse weather delaying the job.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
Original CONTRACT PRICE: $395,000.00
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER: $363,215.00

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be (inereased) (deereased)
by: NO CHANGE

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $363,215.00

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will be (increased) (deereased) by 13 calendar days.
The date for completion of all work will be February 16,2024  (Date).
APPROVALS REQUIRED:

To be effective, this Order must be approved by the Federal Agency if it changes the scope
or objective of the PROJECT, or as may otherwise be required by the SUPPLEMENTAL
GENERAL CONDITIONS.

Requested by:

Recommended by: Riley Company of Louisiana, Inc.

Ordered by: Lincoln Parish Police Jury

Accepted by: Streeter Construction, LLC




